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The National Service Emergency Regulation& 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up fo, 
Service with the Armed Forces, to report. 

l ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the 
, purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the 
respective times and places shown in the said Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington, this 29th day of April, 1942. 
A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. 

Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 
AREA. No. 1. 

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 7th day of May, 1942, ~ the Drill Hall, Rutland 
Street, Auckland :-

Registration I 
No. 

428139 
420347 

488714 
431192 
272505 

198121 
536346 

619952 

617050 

242354 

230251 
419316 
453745 

244704 
458455 
243711 
247011 
257340 

143103 

613360 
458465 
617547 
265551 

Name~ 

Allan, Leslie 
Benns, Clifford Frederick .. 

Braddock, Maurice Oliver 
Byrne, John 
Carlton, Robert Edward .. 

Chilvers ,Robert Frederick 
Cornwell, John .. 

Crump, Phillip Dixon 

Eely, Paddy Raymond 

Frost, Matthew Johnson .. 

Grotte, Robert .. 
Jones, Colin Alfred 
Kuhtz, Herbert .. 

Magnus, August Albert 
Morris, John Alexander 
Murdoch, John Henry 
Murphy, John .. 
Oxen bridge, Cecil Walter Joseph 

Pratt, Eldon John Charles 

Scanlan, Cyril Garrett 
Tonks, William Arthur Charles 
Whippy, George 
Young, Mervyn Colin 

Occupation, 

Labourer 
Dairy-farmer 

Salesman 

Casual labourer .. 

Painter 
Metal--worker 

Dentist 

Sugar-works employee 

Farm hand and shearer 

Boilermaker 
Motor mechanic .. 
Student 

Painter 
Motor-driver 
Waterside worker 
Wood-turner 
Machinist 

Clerk .. 

Truck-driver 
Seaman 
Labourer 
Nurseryman 

AREA. No. 2. 

Addfess, 

51 Ireland Street, Auckland. 
Beach Farm, Westney Road, Ihumatao, 

Mangere. 
56 Murdoch Road, Auckland W. 2. 
4 7 College Hill, Auckland. 
35 Montrose Street, Point Chevalier, Auck­

land W. 3. 
80 Trafalgar Street, Onehunga. 
"Fern Cove," Hillsborough Road, Mount 

Roskill, S. 2. 
The Lister Buildings, Victoria Street East, 

Auckland. 
Care of Mrs. Richards, Harbour View Road, 

Birkenhead, Auckland. 
213 Great South Road, Green Lane, 

Auckland. 
263 Parnell Road, Auckland C. 4. 
174 Great North Road, Auckland. 
Care of S. H. Fler, 62 Randolf Street, 

Auckland. 
54 St. George's Bay Road, Parnell, Auckland. 
Glenfield Road,.Birkenhead, Auckland. 
44 Reimers Avenue, Auckland. 
70 Middleton Road, Newmarket, Auckland. 
Care of Mr. K. Wilson, 408 Mount Albert 

Road, Mount Roskill, Auckland. 
Care of Wilson and Horton, Queen Street, 

Auckland. 
18 Queen Street, Northcote, Auckland N. I. 
26 Nelson Street, Auckland G. 1. 
15 Upton Street, Auckland. . 
11 Sultan Street, Ellerslie, Auckland. 

The following man is required to report at 2.30 p.m. on Wednesday, the 6th day of May, 1942, at the Army 
Office, Rotorua :-

Registration I No. Name. 

615471 l Hogan, Martin James 

Occupation, 

I Bushman 

Address, 

Care of Cashmore Bros.; Private Bag, 
Putaruru. 

The following man is required to report at 9.30 a.m. on Wednesday, the 6th day of May, 1942, at the Army 
Office, Tauranga :-

Registration I No. Name. Occupation. Addrees. 

404354 I Nicholl, Cecil Frederick .. Carpenter I Mount Maunganui, Tauranga. 

AREA. No. 4. 
The following man is required to report at 2 p.m. on Thursday, the 7th day of May, 1942, at the Records 

Branch, Army Office, Knox Street, Hamilton :-

Registration I Name. 
No. Occupation. Address. 

~ 293345 I Hansen, Harold Stanley Farm contractor Orini Rural Delivery, Taupiri. 

/ 

The fqllowing man is required to report at 4.45 p.m. on Thursday, the 7th day of May, 1942, at the Records 
Branch, Army Office, Knox Street, Hamilton :-

Registration I Name. 
No. I • Occupation. J Address. 

262908 I Giles, Leslie l Carpenter I Te Kauwhata Rural Delivery. 


