The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces, to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 29th day of April, 1942.

A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces.

Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 7th day of May, 1942, at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland :-

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.		Address,	
428139			Labourer		51 Ireland Street, Auckland.
420347	Benns, Clifford Frederick	••	Dairy-farmer	••	Beach Farm, Westney Road, Ihumatao, Mangere.
488714			Salesman		56 Murdoch Road, Auckland W. 2.
431192		• •			47 College Hill, Auckland.
272505	Carlton, Robert Edward		Casual labourer	••	35 Montrose Street, Point Chevalier, Auckland W. 3.
198121	Chilvers ,Robert Frederick .		Painter		80 Trafalgar Street, Onehunga.
536346	O11 T.1		Metal-worker	• •	"Fern Cove," Hillsborough Road, Mount Roskill, S. 2.
619952	Crump, Phillip Dixon		Dentist	••	The Lister Buildings, Victoria Street East, Auckland.
617050	Eely, Paddy Raymond		Sugar-works employee	• •	Care of Mrs. Richards, Harbour View Road, Birkenhead, Auckland.
242354	Frost, Matthew Johnson		Farm hand and shearer		213 Great South Road, Green Lane, Auckland.
230251	Grotte, Robert		Boilermaker		263 Parnell Road, Auckland C. 4.
419316	Towns Calin Alfred		Motor mechanic		174 Great North Road, Auckland,
453745	Trada Tradas		Student	•••	Care of S. H. Fler, 62 Randolf Street, Auckland.
244704	Magnus, August Albert		Painter		54 St. George's Bay Road, Parnell, Auckland.
458455	7 T 1 A 2 1		Motor-driver		Glenfield Road, Birkenhead, Auckland.
243711	34 1 1 T 1 TT		Waterside worker		44 Reimers Avenue, Auckland.
247011	M T-1		Wood-turner		70 Middleton Road, Newmarket, Auckland.
257340	Oxenbridge, Cecil Walter Joseph		Machinist	• •	Care of Mr. K. Wilson, 408 Mount Albert Road, Mount Roskill, Auckland.
143103	Pratt, Eldon John Charles		Clerk	• •	Care of Wilson and Horton, Queen Street, Auckland.
613360	Scanlan, Cyril Garrett		Truck-driver		18 Queen Street, Northcote, Auckland N. 1.
458465	771-1- YTT: 11: A+1 OI1		Seaman		26 Nelson Street, Auckland C. 1.
617547	TT71.:		Labourer	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	15 Upton Street, Auckland.
265551	37 M O-1:		Nurseryman		11 Sultan Street, Ellerslie, Auckland.

AREA No. 2.

The following man is required to report at 2.30 p.m. on Wednesday, the 6th day of May, 1942, at the Army Office, Rotorua:

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation,	Address.			
615471	Hogan, Martin James	Bushman	Care of Cashmore Bros., Private Putaruru.	Bag,		

The following man is required to report at 9.30 a.m. on Wednesday, the 6th day of May, 1942, at the Army Office, Tauranga :-

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Addregs.
404354	Nicholl, Cecil Frederick	Carpenter	Mount Maunganui, Tauranga.

AREA No. 4.

The following man is required to report at 2 p.m. on Thursday, the 7th day of May, 1942, at the Records Branch, Army Office, Knox Street, Hamilton:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation,	Address.	
293345		Farm contractor	Orini Rural Delivery, Taupiri.	

The following man is required to report at 4.45 p.m. on Thursday, the 7th day of May, 1942, at the Records Branch, Army Office, Knox Street, Hamilton:—

Registration No.		Name.		Occupa	ation.		Address.
262908	Giles, Leslie	••		Carpenter	••	•••	Te Kauwhata Rural Delivery.